

				Engineer's Estimate		Jim Smith Contracting		Harold Coffey Construction		Adams Contracting	
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
<b>100</b>	<b>GENERAL</b>										
2568	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,239.58	\$ 4,239.58	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
<b>200</b>	<b>EROSION &amp; SEDIMENT CONTROL</b>										
2701	Temp Silt Fence	158	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 474.00
2705	Silt Trap Type C	4	EACH	\$ 403.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
2708	Clean Silt Trap Type C	12	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
2709	Clean Temp Silt Fence	474	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.40
5950	Erosion Control Blanket	200	SQYD	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
5952	Temp Mulch	125	SQYD	\$ 0.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 12.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00
5953	Temp Seeding and Protection	182	SQYD	\$ 0.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 18.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 364.00
5963	Initial Fertilizer	1	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5964	20-10-10 Fertilizer	1	TON	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5985	Seeding and Protection	182	SQYD	\$ 0.70	\$ 127.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 728.00
5990	Sodding	68	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00
5992	Agricultural Limestone	3	TON	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
23143ED	KPDES Permit and Temp Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>300</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>										
1	DGA Base	33	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,508.00
214	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	25	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,375.00
324	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22	12	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,660.00
356	Asphalt Material for Tack	1	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
20550ND	Sawcut Pavement	315	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00
520	Storm Sewer Pipe – 12 Inch	41	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00
522	Storm Sewer Pipe – 18 Inch	118	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,794.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,564.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,086.00
1200	Pipe Culvert Headwall – 12 Inch	1	EACH	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
1310	Remove Pipe	92	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00
1559	Drop Box Inlet Type 13G	4	EACH	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
1810	Standard Curb and Gutter	16	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00
2001	Curb to Barrier Wall Transition	4	EACH	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
20196ED	Earthwork	44	CUYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00
2268	Remove & Replace Fence	30	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
2381	Remove Guardrail	64	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00
23274EN11F	Turf Reinforcement Mat 1	145	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 797.50	\$ 3.08	\$ 446.60
2484	Channel Lining Class III	4	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
2545	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2596	Fabric – Geotextile Type I	190	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00
2650	Maintain & Control Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2726	Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8301	Remove Superstructure	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20418ED	Remove & Relocate Signs	5	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
<b>400</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>										
8100	Concrete – Class A	24.6	CUYD	\$ 729.00	\$ 17,933.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 54,120.00
8104	Concrete – Class AA	36.6	CUYD	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 41,321.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 67,710.00
8150	Steel Reinforcement	3,380.00	LB	\$ 1.19	\$ 4,022.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,633.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,225.00
8151	Steel Reinforcement – Epoxy Coated	8,050.00	LB	\$ 1.34	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,672.50
8001	Structure Excavation - Common	134	CUYD	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,390.00
8019	Cyclopean Stone Rip Rap	92	TON	\$ 51.10	\$ 4,701.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00
2231	Structure Granular Backfill	48.4	CUYD	\$ 68.74	\$ 3,327.02	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,630.00
8652	Precast PC Box Beam B17-48	160.8	LF	\$ 287.00	\$ 46,149.60	\$ 310.00	\$ 49,848.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 49,848.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,280.00
3299	Armored Edge for Concrete	72	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
23378EC	Concrete Sealing	1,881.00	SQFT	\$ 4.56	\$ 8,577.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,172.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,702.50
8257	Handrail – Pedestrian Aluminum	85.9	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 19,757.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,167.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,167.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,173.50
X	Rail System Single Slope – 40 Inch	65.25	LF	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,634.25	\$ 162.00	\$ 10,570.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,071.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,312.50
<b>BASE BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 287,850.41</b>		<b>\$ 299,726.50</b>		<b>\$ 407,479.60</b>		<b>\$ 446,867.00</b>	